
2014 South East Police

Motorcycle Rodeo Results
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1 Eric Crompton Broward County Sheriff 2 n n BSO 1 0 5 66.73 0 5 5 51.73 0 15 32.28 0 5 27.28 94.92
2 Martin Giller Miami Dade Police 2 n y Miami-Dade 0 5 83.13 0 5 5 68.13 0 15 33.64 0 5 28.64 71.59
3 Vacant 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0  
4 Pascal France Fort Lauderdale PD 1 y n 4 0 86.33 21 0 0 111.33 25 0 36.50 0 5 31.50 14.56
5 Darrell Seckendorf Sarasota County Sheriff 2 n n Sarasoto SO "A" 17 0 82.12 8 0 0 107.12 25 0 40.28 0 5 35.28 2.53
6 Jason Drucker Sunrise PD 2 n n MixedNuts 0 5 71.28 0 5 5 56.28 0 15 32.95 0 5 27.95 81.67
7 Chris Swinson Coral Springs Police 2 n n Coral Springs "A" 4 0 76.87 2 0 0 82.87 6 0 34.12 0 5 29.12 27.41
8 Donald Smith Palm Beach Sheriffs Office 1 n y PBSO 1 0 5 78.67 5 0 0 78.67 5 5 37.09 0 5 32.09
9 Larry Akers Broward County Sheriff 2 n y BSO 6 4 0 82.52 0 5 0 81.52 4 5 35.25 0 5 30.25 41.27

10 Mike Leadbeter University of Maryland 1 n y Univ of MD/PG County 0 5 70.52 0 5 5 55.52 0 15 35.96 0 5 30.96 33.78
11 Vacant 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0  
12 Mitch VanSant Seminole Police 1 n y Seminole PD 0 5 70.41 2 0 0 67.41 2 5 34.56 0 5 29.56 52.78
13 Don Solinger Fort Lauderdale PD 1 n n FLPD B 0 5 80.17 17 0 0 92.17 17 5 33.11 0 5 28.11 40.30
14 Gerald Machurick Miami Gardens Police 2 n y North Miami Gardens 4 0 76.40 4 0 0 84.40 8 0 36.00 5 0 41.00 38.83
15 Mike Pianelli Broward County Sheriff 2 n n BSO 1 0 5 69.56 7 0 0 71.56 7 5 34.75 0 5 29.75 135.73
16 Franco Dillena Miramar Police 2 n n Miramar PD 7 0 76.29 2 0 0 85.29 9 0 36.27 0 5 31.27 4.05
17 Terry Hanstein Broward County Sheriff 2 n y BSO 4 0 5 82.11 0 5 5 67.11 0 15 0  39.93
18 Mike Feltovic Sarasota County Sheriff 2 n n Sarasoto SO "A" 0 5 66.72 2 0 0 63.72 2 5 34.08 0 5 29.08 5.87
19 George Stamp Prince George County Police 1 y n Univ of MD/PG County 0 5 79.39 0 5 5 64.39 0 15 43.42 12 0 55.42 26.18
20 Ray DeJesus North Miami Police 2 n n North Miami Gardens 0 5 65.28 4 0 0 64.28 4 5 34.02 0 5 29.02 47.00
21 Kevin Anderson Broward County Sheriff 2 n n BSO 1 0 5 65.02 2 0 0 62.02 2 5 32.53 0 5 27.53 124.11
22 John Harrison Coral Springs Police 2 n n Coral Springs "A" 0 5 61.59 7 0 0 63.59 7 5 32.98 0 5 27.98 34.43
23 Adam Reisner Boca Raton Police 2 n n Boca Raton PD 0 5 65.37 0 5 5 50.37 0 15 32.98 0 5 27.98 12.50
24 Luis Paez Palm Beach Sheriffs Office 1 n n PBSO 1 2 0 72.07 0 5 0 69.07 2 5 38.14 0 5 33.14 52.61
25 Gary Fischer Broward County Sheriff 2 n y BSO 2 0 5 74.45 0 5 5 59.45 0 15 0  
26 Shaun VanBeber FDOT LEL 2 n n MixedNuts 2 0 66.37 16 0 0 84.37 18 0 34.70 0 5 29.70 32.09
27 Michael Rodes Florida State University PD 2 n y FSU PD 0 5 75.25 0 5 5 60.25 0 15 35.64 0 5 30.64 30.62
28 Andrew Collaretti Delray Beach Police 1 n n 0 5 113.50 22 0 0 130.50 22 5 38.11 0 5 33.11 20.84
29 Vacant 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0  
30 Adam Gruler Orlando Police 2 n n Orlando PD 10 0 70.42 4 0 0 84.42 14 0 35.59 2 0 37.59 2.43
31 Bryan Ivings Sarasota County Sheriff 1 n n Sarasota SO "B" 0 5 74.59 2 0 0 71.59 2 5 34.18 0 5 29.18 6.90
32 Eric Bienkievitz Broward County Sheriff 2 n n BSO 4 4 0 69.95 12 0 0 85.95 16 0 35.78 0 5 30.78
33 Jeremy Copas Sunrise PD 2 n n MixedNuts 0 5 66.72 0 5 5 51.72 0 15 32.68 0 5 27.68 50.09
34 Derek Fernandes Coral Springs Police 2 n n Coral Springs "B" 2 0 76.14 5 0 0 83.14 7 0 36.81 4 0 40.81 23.03
35 Steve Higgins Fort Lauderdale PD 1 y n 6 0 75.60 4 0 0 85.60 10 0 38.45 0 5 33.45 15.16
36 Vacant 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0  
37 Erin Young Margate Police 1 n y 4 0 80.42 11 0 0 95.42 15 0 39.53 0 5 34.53 22.78
38 David Rosko Florida Highway Patrol 1 n n The Remainders 0 5 71.62 0 5 5 56.62 0 15 34.42 0 5 29.42 46.25
39 Nestor Montesino Miami Dade Police 2 n n 0 5 70.05 0 5 5 55.05 0 15 33.11 0 5 28.11 16.59
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40 Marco LeBlanc Baton Rouge Police 2 n n Baton Rouge 0 5 66.65 0 5 5 51.65 0 15 31.42 0 5 26.42 163.77
41 Justin Zalonis Miami Shores Police 2 n n The Remainders 0 5 65.83 0 5 5 50.83 0 15 34.11 2 0 36.11 58.90
42 Jose Gonzalez Broward County Sheriff 2 n n BSO 3 0 5 76.30 3 0 0 74.30 3 5 35.67 0 5 30.67 83.85
43 Seth Schaller Miramar Police 2 n n Miramar PD 10 0 71.09 0 5 0 76.09 10 5 35.31 0 5 30.31 20.95
44 Jimmie Smith Orange County Sheriff 2 n n Orange County 0 5 67.69 0 5 5 52.69 0 15 33.87 0 5 28.87 34.61
45 Joe McHugh Coral Springs Police 2 n n Coral Springs "A" 0 5 75.59 2 0 0 72.59 2 5 35.14 0 5 30.14 21.50
46 Jared Sieg Ocala Police 3 n n SeminoleSO/Ocala 2 0 66.50 3 0 0 71.50 5 0 30.90 0 5 25.90 33.35
47 Daniel Griswold Boynton Beach Police 2 n n 2 0 70.53 2 0 0 74.53 4 0 34.98 4 0 38.98 22.80
48 Joe Solis Broward County Sheriff 2 n n BSO 4 10 0 99.09 16 0 0 125.09 26 0 0  
49 Brian Fitzgerald Fort Lauderdale PD 1 n y FLPD B 0 5 74.27 0 5 5 59.27 0 15 34.87 0 5 29.87 71.42
50 Greg Jansen Davie Police 2 n y The Remainders 0 5 73.63 2 0 0 70.63 2 5 36.81 0 5 31.81 16.94
51 Daniel Abrahamson Osceola County Sheriff 1 n n Osceola SO 2 0 72.87 6 0 0 80.87 8 0 0  
52 Justin Reed Delray Beach Police 1 n n 0 5 78.75 0 5 5 63.75 0 15 39.25 0 5 34.25
53 John Kelly Broward County Sheriff 2 y n BSO 6 2 0 84.73 15 0 0 101.73 17 0 0  
54 Thomas Dague Palm Beach Sheriffs Office 1 n n PBSO 1 0 5 68.75 0 5 5 53.75 0 15 33.96 0 5 28.96 32.16
55 Brett Sheffield Florida State University PD 2 n n FSU PD 0 5 70.25 16 0 0 81.25 16 5 33.34 0 5 28.34 28.59
56 Simon Franks Sarasota County Sheriff 2 n n Sarasota SO "B" 9 0 78.93 9 0 0 96.93 18 0 36.92 0 5 31.92 3.73
57 Joseph Soren Lauderhill Police 2 y n Lauderhill/Plantation 5 0 87.18 24 0 0 116.18 29 0 53.02 11 0 64.02 11.25
58 James Boudreaux Seminole Police 1 n n Seminole PD 0 5 80.50 0 5 5 65.50 0 15 36.77 0 5 31.77 49.55
59 Steve Rossman Broward County Sheriff 2 n n BSO 1 0 5 66.65 0 5 5 51.65 0 15 33.20 0 5 28.20 80.53
60 Kevin Schafer Sarasota Police 1 n n 2 0 66.56 2 0 0 70.56 4 0 33.53 0 5 28.53 59.87
61 Sebastian Uebrig Fort Lauderdale PD 1 n n FLPD A 0 5 74.42 0 5 5 59.42 0 15 35.14 0 5 30.14 70.00
62 Don Kirby Broward County Sheriff 2 n y BSO 3 0 5 80.53 7 0 0 82.53 7 5 36.52 0 5 31.52 38.50
63 Mike Daly Boca Raton Police 2 n n Boca Raton PD 0 5 68.58 0 5 5 53.58 0 15 32.20 0 5 27.20 11.15
64 Keith Galster University of Maryland 1 n n Univ of MD/PG County 2 0 78.72 2 0 0 82.72 4 0 37.65 0 5 32.65 15.00
65 Kees VanGils Miami Dade Police 2 n n 4 0 76.20 3 0 0 83.20 7 0 36.37 0 5 31.37
66 Jonathan Black Pembroke Pines Police 2 y n Pembroke Pines 4 0 78.94 3 0 0 85.94 7 0 70.17 20 0 90.17 32.02
67 Karl Poehl Broward County Sheriff 2 n y BSO 6 2 0 81.67 10 0 0 93.67 12 0 38.93 5 0 43.93 7.61
68 Eric Schuster Coral Springs Police 2 n n Coral Springs "A" 5 0 77.24 0 5 0 77.24 5 5 36.86 0 5 31.86 8.23
69 Paul Rich Palm Beach Sheriffs Office 1 n n PBSO 1 0 5 80.37 0 5 5 65.37 0 15 39.68 0 5 34.68 30.25
70 Jeff Young Plantation Police 2 y n Lauderhill/Plantation 8 0 76.47 6 0 0 90.47 14 0 39.34 5 0 44.34 30.08
71 Bert Thomas Broward County Sheriff 2 n n 6 0 0 0 6.00 6 0 39.43 0 5 34.43
72 Joseph Companion Seminole Police 1 n n Seminole PD 5 0 82.20 2 0 0 89.20 7 0 36.40 0 5 31.40 32.56
73 Chris Butler Sarasota County Sheriff 2 n n Sarasoto SO "A" 0 5 70.56 0 5 5 55.56 0 15 32.86 0 5 27.86 65.62
74 Kevin Brown Osceola County Sheriff 1 n n Osceola SO 2 0 85.06 5 0 0 92.06 7 0 0  
75 Leonard Griggs Ocala Police 3 n n SeminoleSO/Ocala 34 0 94.25 15 0 0 143.25 49 0 0  
76 VACANT 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0  
77 Arnold Campbell Hollywood Police 2 y y 2 0 99.72 9 0 0 110.72 11 0 50.53 17 0 67.53 28.91
78 Jeremy Stanley Baton Rouge Police 2 n n Baton Rouge 0 5 64.34 2 0 0 61.34 2 5 30.71 0 5 25.71 154.89
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79 Arthur Jennings Fort Lauderdale PD 1 n n FLPD A 0 5 80.18 0 5 5 65.18 0 15 34.80 0 5 29.80 101.83
80 Daniel Cramer Delray Beach Police 1 n n 2 0 82.83 12 0 0 96.83 14 0 0  
81 Corry Roberts Broward County Sheriff 2 n n BSO 4 0 5 96.18 27 0 0 118.18 27 5 0  60.92
82 Al Loudermilk Palm Beach Sheriffs Office 1 n y PBSO 2 5 0 74.39 6 0 0 85.39 11 0 36.17 0 5 31.17 31.42
83 Vacant 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0  
84 Kevin Stransky Margate Police 1 n n 2 0 72.97 13 0 0 87.97 15 0 35.86 0 5 30.86 35.92
85 Mark Shafer Broward County Sheriff 2 n y BSO 2 0 5 66.58 9 0 0 70.58 9 5 35.05 0 5 30.05 57.15
86 Jason Sorrell Miramar Police 2 n n Miramar PD 0 5 78.53 12 0 0 85.53 12 5 34.48 11 0 45.48 48.09
87 Vacant 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0  
88 Joe Littlejohn Orange County Sheriff 2 n n Orange County 0 5 83.31 36 0 0 114.31 36 5 32.73 0 5 27.73 59.58
89 Nicolas Cotellesse Coral Springs Police 2 n n Coral Springs "B" 2 0 79.96 17 0 0 98.96 19 0 40.48 5 0 45.48 4.34
90 Donnie Jackson Broward County Sheriff 2 n n BSO 3 2 0 73.23 19 0 0 94.23 21 0 35.15 0 5 30.15 42.93
91 Chris Rutledge Miami Dade Police 2 n y Miami-Dade 0 5 77.58 7 0 0 79.58 7 5 36.33 0 5 31.33 26.07
92 Robert Silvagni Miami Beach Police 2 n n Pembroke Pines 0 5 76.40 2 0 0 73.40 2 5 34.46 0 5 29.46 27.90
93 Darren Dillon Orlando Police 2 n n Orlando PD 0 5 71.84 2 0 0 68.84 2 5 35.89 0 5 30.89 28.40
94 Mike Elwell Broward County Sheriff 2 n y BSO 2 4 0 62.62 7 0 0 73.62 11 0 34.00 0 5 29.00 55.14
95 Harry Brayley Sarasota County Sheriff 2 n y Sarasota SO "B" 0 5 89.22 14 0 0 98.22 14 5 40.40 0 5 35.40 23.06
96 Scott Fry Fort Lauderdale PD 1 n n FLPD B 9 0 85.19 22 0 0 116.19 31 0 38.67 0 5 33.67 34.06
97 Phillip Crowley Palm Beach Sheriffs Office 1 n n PBSO 2 7 0 76.50 4 0 0 87.50 11 0 37.37 0 5 32.37 25.37
98 Fred Laurie Boca Raton Police 2 n n Boca Raton PD 2 0 65.28 2 0 0 69.28 4 0 35.11 7 0 42.11 37.40
99 Mat Radabaugh Broward County Sheriff 2 n n BSO 7 2 0 84.59 20 0 0 106.59 22 0 0  20.00

100 Cory Gray Boynton Beach Police 2 n n 0 5 70.58 2 0 0 67.58 2 5 37.61 6 0 43.61 41.19
101 Greg Armstrong Tallahassee Police 1 n n Tallahassee PD 2 0 70.50 9 0 0 81.50 11 0 35.80 0 5 30.80 22.00
102 Kenneth Barnes Miami Gardens Police 2 n n North Miami Gardens 0 5 79.14 20 0 0 94.14 20 5 35.67 0 5 30.67 33.19
103 David Wilson Broward County Sheriff 2 n n BSO 6 0 5 73.86 2 0 0 70.86 2 5 50.70 10 0 60.70 30.08
104 Brennan Grady Ocala Police 3 n n 10 0 75.46 14 0 0 99.46 24 0 0  24.43
105 Scott Groves Pembroke Pines Police 2 y n Pembroke Pines 0 5 67.13 3 0 0 65.13 3 5 34.64 0 5 29.64 57.96
106 Drew Leopold Orlando Police 2 n n Orlando PD 0 5 65.50 2 0 0 62.50 2 5 32.71 0 5 27.71 29.87
107 Rafael Ugalde Palm Beach Sheriffs Office 1 n n PBSO 2 0 5 77.61 0 5 5 62.61 0 15 36.02 0 5 31.02 25.86
108 Eugene Moll Broward County Sheriff 2 n n BSO 3 0 5 69.65 12 0 0 76.65 12 5 41.95 8 0 49.95 4.15
109 Todd Mitchell Sarasota County Sheriff 2 n n Sarasoto SO "A" 0 5 75.62 6 0 0 76.62 6 5 37.08 0 5 32.08 30.28
110 Gregory Forsyth Seminole Police 1 n n Seminole PD 0 5 80.52 6 0 0 81.52 6 5 37.93 0 5 32.93 9.66
111 Eric Chase Seminole County Sheriff 3 n n SeminoleSO/Ocala 0 5 66.13 0 5 5 51.13 0 15 36.61 6 0 42.61 15.06
112 Greg Bishop Broward County Sheriff 2 n n BSO 5 20 0 74.55 14 0 0 108.55 34 0 34.81 9 0 43.81 25.85
113 Howat Will Fort Lauderdale PD 1 y n 15 0 79.37 13 0 0 107.37 28 0 40.06 16 0 56.06 14.77
114 Ronald Brown Delray Beach Police 1 n n 7 0 112.43 27 0 0 146.43 34 0 40.75 5 0 45.75
115 Eloy Gonzalez Miramar Police 2 n n Miramar PD 0 5 79.81 6 0 0 80.81 6 5 39.64 0 5 34.64 20.06
116 Doug Lashbrook Broward County Sheriff 2 n y BSO 7 2 0 78.92 19 0 0 99.92 21 0 0  7.70
117 Zach Lyne Tallahassee Police 1 n n Tallahassee PD 4 0 68.53 6 0 0 78.53 10 0 33.31 0 5 28.31 30.97
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118 Steve Flanary Osceola County Sheriff 1 y n Osceola SO 2 0 79.30 11 0 0 92.30 13 0 0  
119 Tony Molina Orange County Sheriff 2 n n Orange County 2 0 85.06 15 0 0 102.06 17 0 35.37 0 5 30.37 23.13
120 Gary Flowers Palm Beach Sheriffs Office 1 n n 4 0 78.75 4 0 0 86.75 8 0 41.96 5 0 46.96 20.08
121 Ken Lugo Broward County Sheriff 2 n n BSO 5 10 0 83.62 12 0 0 105.62 22 0 0  5.98
122 James Klay Sarasota County Sheriff 2 n n Sarasota SO "B" 6 0 88.28 16 0 0 110.28 22 0 0  
123 Christopher Stewart Orlando Police 2 n n Orlando PD 0 5 79.81 12 0 0 86.81 12 5 34.98 0 5 29.98 22.42
124 Albert Acosta Miami Dade Police 2 n n Miami-Dade 0 5 72.34 9 0 0 76.34 9 5 33.58 0 5 28.58 32.80
125 Ben Buckley Florida State University PD 2 n y FSU PD 5 0 77.44 15 0 0 97.44 20 0 36.81 0 5 31.81 23.17
126 Scott McGourty Broward County Sheriff 2 n n BSO 2 12 0 72.78 4 0 0 88.78 16 0 38.48 5 0 43.48 50.03
127 Brandon Smith Baton Rouge Police 2 n n Baton Rouge 0 5 64.75 2 0 0 61.75 2 5 32.71 0 5 27.71 151.06
128 Todd Mills Fort Lauderdale PD 2 n y FLPD A 0 5 68.87 2 0 0 65.87 2 5 36.96 0 5 31.96 58.00
129 Ross Bethard Boca Raton Police 2 n y 4 0 100.50 29 0 0 133.50 33 0 50.36 10 0 60.36
130 John Stewart Coral Springs Police 2 y n Coral Springs "B" 4 0 80.54 9 0 0 93.54 13 0 36.96 0 5 31.96 25.43
131 Vince Kearney Broward County Sheriff 2 y n BSO 7 10 0 77.57 16 0 0 103.57 26 0 36.37 12 0 48.37
132 Ryan Mugridge Palm Beach Sheriffs Office 1 n n 2 0 70.56 2 0 0 74.56 4 0 35.84 0 5 30.84 25.06
133 Robert Lopez Florida Highway Patrol 1 y n The Remainders 27 0 83.88 12 0 0 122.88 39 0 0  
134 Joel Stevenson Plantation Police 2 y n Lauderhill/Plantation 5 0 76.08 11 0 0 92.08 16 0 37.93 0 5 32.93 18.86
135 Amaury Murgado Osceola County Sheriff 1 y y Osceola SO 9 0 84.93 11 0 0 104.93 20 0 0  
136 Jeff Propst Broward County Sheriff 2 y n BSO 5 2 0 86.28 23 0 0 111.28 25 0 0  4.39
137 Tom Shirley Sarasota County Sheriff 1 y n 41 0 91.72 23 0 0 155.72 64 0 0  
138 Cory Miles Sunny Isles Beach Police 2 n n 0 5 81.37 2 0 0 78.37 2 5 35.62 0 5 30.62 22.56
139 Donnie Glunt Tallahassee Police 1 n n Tallahassee PD 0 5 74.00 0 5 5 59.00 0 15 33.95 0 5 28.95 39.86
140 Greg Tonna Broward County Sheriff 2 y n BSO 7 22 0 74.33 25 0 0 121.33 47 0 34.52 5 0 39.52 6.64
141 Dean Cresswell Seminole County Sheriff 3 n n SeminoleSO/Ocala 2 0 65.25 2 0 0 69.25 4 0 41.12 12 0 53.12 20.56
142 Brad Mitchell Lauderhill Police 2 n n Lauderhill/Plantation 0 5 69.64 3 0 0 67.64 3 5 33.02 0 5 28.02 27.56
143 Jared Garfield Palm Beach Sheriffs Office 1 n n PBSO 2 0 5 70.14 5 0 0 70.14 5 5 35.52 0 5 30.52 62.45
144 J.R. Ramage Fort Lauderdale PD 1 n n FLPD A 0 5 70.20 0 5 5 55.20 0 15 35.49 0 5 30.49 96.31
145 Mike Rodowsky University of Maryland 1 y n Univ of MD/PG County 17 0 81.82 21 0 0 119.82 38 0 38.48 6 0 44.48
146 Riyath Benham Broward County Sheriff 2 y n 3 0 76.11 26 0 0 105.11 29 0 39.84 3 0 42.84 27.09
147 Phillip Lanoue Miramar Police 2 y n 16 0 78.09 10 0 0 104.09 26 0 40.87 8 0 48.87 4.39
148 Josh Holloway New Smyrna Beach Police 2 n n MixedNuts 0 5 63.48 0 5 5 48.48 0 15 31.23 0 5 26.23 54.23
149 Chuck Flint Sarasota County Sheriff 1 y n 0 5 77.81 0 5 5 62.81 0 15 36.06 0 5 31.06 22.03
150 VACANT 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0  
151 Charlie Herring Pembroke Pines Police 2 y n Pembroke Pines 0 5 81.17 6 0 0 82.17 6 5 39.34 6 0 45.34 18.35
152 Jeff Ballard Tallahassee Police 1 n n Tallahassee PD 4 0 82.16 22 0 0 108.16 26 0 38.95 0 5 33.95 5.55
153 Brian Vick Palm Beach Sheriffs Office 1 y n 0 5 77.23 11 0 0 83.23 11 5 35.62 0 5 30.62 22.97
154 Mike Parmenter Orange County Sheriff 2 n n Orange County 0 5 64.66 2 0 0 61.66 2 5 33.84 0 5 28.84 15.11
155 Cristian Manga Broward County Sheriff 2 y n BSO 5 4 0 78.86 11 0 0 93.86 15 0 38.83 0 5 33.83 23.32
156 Charlie Turco Boynton Beach Police 2 y n 6 0 108.56 21 0 0 135.56 27 0 45.28 16 0 61.28
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157 VACANT 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0  
158 John Herl Hollywood Police 2 n n 0 5 76.38 4 0 0 75.38 4 5 35.20 0 5 30.20 43.96
159 William Bradshaw Miami Gardens Police 2 n n North Miami Gardens 2 0 76.14 10 0 0 88.14 12 0 34.08 10 0 44.08 29.90
160 Mary Gushwa Fort Lauderdale PD 2 n n FLPD B 2 0 78.44 2 0 0 82.44 4 0 39.17 5 0 44.17 28.08
161 Brian Pare Boca Raton Police 2 y n Boca Raton PD 0 5 80.87 19 0 0 94.87 19 5 33.75 8 0 41.75 28.19
162 Caleb Eisworth Baton Rouge Police 2 n n Baton Rouge 7 0 69.10 7 0 0 83.10 14 0 31.67 0 5 26.67 64.20
163 Richard Schaut Coral Springs Police 2 y n Coral Springs "B" 7 0 70.61 14 0 0 91.61 21 0 39.00 0 5 34.00 11.56
164 Jose Rosales Miramar Police 2 y n 2 0 79.93 4 0 0 85.93 6 0 41.61 0 5 36.61 29.78
165 Manny Perez Miami Dade Police 2 n n Miami-Dade 0 5 67.95 4 0 0 66.95 4 5 34.77 0 5 29.77 35.65
166 Garrett Williams Florida State University PD 2 n n FSU PD 14 0 93.30 10 0 0 117.30 24 0 39.65 0 5 34.65 21.56
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40 Marco LeBlanc Baton Rouge Police 51.65 124 26.42 125 163.77 128 125.10 1
148 Josh Holloway New Smyrna Beach Police 48.48 128 26.23 126 54.23 104 122.60 2

1 Eric Crompton Broward County Sheriff 51.73 121 27.28 122 94.92 121 121.30 3
59 Steve Rossman Broward County Sheriff 51.65 123 28.20 109 80.53 118 117.80 4
78 Jeremy Stanley Baton Rouge Police 61.34 107 25.71 128 154.89 127 117.30 5
33 Jeremy Copas Sunrise PD 51.72 122 27.68 120 50.09 101 117.20 6
6 Jason Drucker Sunrise PD 56.28 113 27.95 115 81.67 119 114.80 7

73 Chris Butler Sarasota County Sheriff 55.56 114 27.86 116 65.62 114 114.60 8
127 Brandon Smith Baton Rouge Police 61.75 105 27.71 119 151.06 126 113.40 9
21 Kevin Anderson Broward County Sheriff 62.02 104 27.53 121 124.11 124 113.10 10
44 Jimmie Smith Orange County Sheriff 52.69 120 28.87 102 34.61 84 107.40 11

144 J.R. Ramage Fort Lauderdale PD 55.2 116 30.49 76 96.31 122 105.20 12
54 Thomas Dague Palm Beach Sheriffs Office 53.75 118 28.96 100 32.16 76 104.20 13
49 Brian Fitzgerald Fort Lauderdale PD 59.27 110 29.87 86 71.42 116 104.00 14

139 Donnie Glunt Tallahassee Police 59 111 28.95 101 39.86 90 103.80 15
38 David Rosko Florida Highway Patrol 56.62 112 29.42 94 46.25 96 103.40 16
61 Sebastian Uebrig Fort Lauderdale PD 59.42 109 30.14 83 70.00 115 102.40 17
23 Adam Reisner Boca Raton Police 50.37 127 27.98 114 12.50 18 101.30 18
22 John Harrison Coral Springs Police 63.59 100 27.98 113 34.43 83 100.50 19

106 Drew Leopold Orlando Police 62.5 103 27.71 118 29.87 65 99.90 20
63 Mike Daly Boca Raton Police 53.58 119 27.20 123 11.15 15 99.40 21
79 Arthur Jennings Fort Lauderdale PD 65.18 95 29.80 87 101.83 123 98.20 22
2 Martin Giller Miami Dade Police 68.13 87 28.64 104 71.59 117 98.10 23

20 Ray DeJesus North Miami Police 64.28 98 29.02 98 47.00 97 97.80 24
39 Nestor Montesino Miami Dade Police 55.05 117 28.11 111 16.59 25 96.80 25

105 Scott Groves Pembroke Pines Police 65.13 96 29.64 91 57.96 107 96.70 26
60 Kevin Schafer Sarasota Police 70.56 81 28.53 106 59.87 111 94.50 27
41 Justin Zalonis Miami Shores Police 50.83 126 36.11 31 58.90 109 94.10 28
10 Mike Leadbeter University of Maryland 55.52 115 30.96 65 33.78 81 93.20 29
12 Mitch VanSant Seminole Police 67.41 90 29.56 92 52.78 103 93.20 30
46 Jared Sieg Ocala Police 71.50 77 25.90 127 33.35 80 92.60 31
27 Michael Rodes Florida State University PD 60.25 108 30.64 72 30.62 71 89.80 32
15 Mike Pianelli Broward County Sheriff 71.56 76 29.75 89 135.73 125 89.70 33

142 Brad Mitchell Lauderhill Police 67.64 88 28.02 112 27.56 57 89.00 34
165 Manny Perez Miami Dade Police 66.95 91 29.77 88 35.65 85 88.90 35
154 Mike Parmenter Orange County Sheriff 61.66 106 28.84 103 15.11 23 88.50 36
94 Mike Elwell Broward County Sheriff 73.62 72 29.00 99 55.14 105 86.70 37
85 Mark Shafer Broward County Sheriff 70.58 80 30.05 84 57.15 106 86.40 38

143 Jared Garfield Palm Beach Sheriffs Office 70.14 82 30.52 75 62.45 112 85.90 39
162 Caleb Eisworth Baton Rouge Police 83.1 49 26.67 124 64.2 113 84.30 40
58 James Boudreaux Seminole Police 65.50 93 31.77 56 49.55 99 83.10 41

128 Todd Mills Fort Lauderdale PD 65.87 92 31.96 51 58 108 82.90 42
42 Jose Gonzalez Broward County Sheriff 74.30 71 30.67 71 83.85 120 80.80 43

107 Rafael Ugalde Palm Beach Sheriffs Office 62.61 102 31.02 64 25.86 52 80.60 44
18 Mike Feltovic Sarasota County Sheriff 63.72 99 29.08 97 5.87 9 80.40 45

124 Albert Acosta Miami Dade Police 76.34 66 28.58 105 32.8 78 80.10 46
117 Zach Lyne Tallahassee Police 78.53 61 28.31 108 30.97 72 77.30 47
158 John Herl Hollywood Police 75.38 68 30.2 80 43.96 95 77.00 48
149 Chuck Flint Sarasota County Sheriff 62.81 101 31.06 63 22.03 37 76.80 49
92 Robert Silvagni Miami Beach Police 73.4 73 29.46 93 27.9 58 76.00 50
24 Luis Paez Palm Beach Sheriffs Office 69.07 85 33.14 43 52.61 102 75.80 51
93 Darren Dillon Orlando Police 68.84 86 30.89 66 28.4 61 75.00 52

OVERALL INDIVIDUAL (MR/MS RODEO)

NAME
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55 Brett Sheffield Florida State University PD 81.25 58 28.34 107 28.59 62 73.50 53

111 Eric Chase Seminole County Sheriff 51.13 125 42.61 22 15.06 22 73.50 54
69 Paul Rich Palm Beach Sheriffs Office 65.37 94 34.68 34 30.25 69 71.00 55
9 Larry Akers Broward County Sheriff 81.52 56 30.25 79 41.27 93 70.30 56

100 Cory Gray Boynton Beach Police 67.58 89 43.61 19 41.19 92 68.60 57
45 Joe McHugh Coral Springs Police 72.59 74 30.14 82 21.50 34 68.40 58
31 Bryan Ivings Sarasota County Sheriff 71.59 75 29.18 95 6.90 11 68.20 59
98 Fred Laurie Boca Raton Police 69.28 83 42.11 23 37.4 87 65.80 60
26 Shaun VanBeber FDOT LEL 84.37 46 29.70 90 32.09 75 65.00 61
7 Chris Swinson Coral Springs Police 82.87 50 29.12 96 27.41 56 65.00 62

13 Don Solinger Fort Lauderdale PD 92.17 27 28.11 110 40.30 91 64.70 63
132 Ryan Mugridge Palm Beach Sheriffs Office 74.56 69 30.84 68 25.06 48 64.50 64
43 Seth Schaller Miramar Police 76.09 67 30.31 78 20.95 33 63.50 65

109 Todd Mitchell Sarasota County Sheriff 76.62 65 32.08 49 30.28 70 61.20 66
50 Greg Jansen Davie Police 70.63 79 31.81 55 16.94 26 61.20 67
19 George Stamp Prince George County Police 64.39 97 55.42 6 26.18 54 61.10 68

138 Cory Miles Sunny Isles Beach Police 78.37 62 30.62 74 22.56 39 61.00 69
62 Don Kirby Broward County Sheriff 82.53 52 31.52 57 38.50 88 60.70 70
88 Joe Littlejohn Orange County Sheriff 114.31 6 27.73 117 59.58 110 60.10 71
91 Chris Rutledge Miami Dade Police 79.58 60 31.33 60 26.07 53 58.60 72

101 Greg Armstrong Tallahassee Police 81.5 57 30.8 69 22.00 36 56.40 73
84 Kevin Stransky Margate Police 87.97 34 30.86 67 35.92 86 54.30 74
82 Al Loudermilk Palm Beach Sheriffs Office 85.39 42 31.17 62 31.42 73 54.20 75
90 Donnie Jackson Broward County Sheriff 94.23 22 30.15 81 42.93 94 54.10 76

153 Brian Vick Palm Beach Sheriffs Office 83.23 47 30.62 73 22.97 42 53.80 77
103 David Wilson Broward County Sheriff 70.86 78 60.7 4 30.08 67 53.60 78
47 Daniel Griswold Boynton Beach Police 74.53 70 38.98 28 22.80 41 51.60 79

123 Christopher Stewart Orlando Police 86.81 36 29.98 85 22.42 38 51.10 80
141 Dean Cresswell Seminole County Sheriff 69.25 84 53.12 7 20.56 31 50.30 81
68 Eric Schuster Coral Springs Police 77.24 63 31.86 53 8.23 13 50.00 82
72 Joseph Companion Seminole Police 89.20 31 31.40 59 32.56 77 48.60 83

102 Kenneth Barnes Miami Gardens Police 94.14 23 30.67 70 33.19 79 48.30 84
14 Gerald Machurick Miami Gardens Police 84.40 45 41.00 25 38.83 89 47.80 85

115 Eloy Gonzalez Miramar Police 80.81 59 34.64 36 20.06 29 46.10 86
110 Gregory Forsyth Seminole Police 81.52 55 32.93 46 9.66 14 44.10 87
64 Keith Galster University of Maryland 82.72 51 32.65 47 15.00 21 43.80 88
86 Jason Sorrell Miramar Police 85.53 41 45.48 12 48.09 98 43.70 89

160 Mary Gushwa Fort Lauderdale PD 82.44 53 44.17 15 28.08 59 42.80 90
126 Scott McGourty Broward County Sheriff 88.78 32 43.48 20 50.03 100 42.00 91
97 Phillip Crowley Palm Beach Sheriffs Office 87.5 35 32.37 48 25.37 49 41.70 92

164 Jose Rosales Miramar Police 85.93 39 36.61 30 29.78 64 41.30 93
16 Franco Dillena Miramar Police 85.29 43 31.27 61 4.05 4 40.60 94
34 Derek Fernandes Coral Springs Police 83.14 48 40.81 26 23.03 43 40.40 95

119 Tony Molina Orange County Sheriff 102.06 15 30.37 77 23.13 45 39.60 96
130 John Stewart Coral Springs Police 93.54 26 31.96 50 25.43 50 38.00 97
35 Steve Higgins Fort Lauderdale PD 85.60 40 33.45 42 15.16 24 37.40 98

151 Charlie Herring Pembroke Pines Police 82.17 54 45.34 13 18.35 27 36.30 99
108 Eugene Moll Broward County Sheriff 76.65 64 49.95 8 4.15 5 35.40 100
159 William Bradshaw Miami Gardens Police 88.14 33 44.08 16 29.9 66 34.50 101
125 Ben Buckley Florida State University PD 97.44 18 31.81 54 23.17 46 34.40 102
66 Jonathan Black Pembroke Pines Police 85.94 38 90.17 1 32.02 74 34.10 103

155 Cristian Manga Broward County Sheriff 93.86 24 33.83 40 23.32 47 33.40 104
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134 Joel Stevenson Plantation Police 92.08 28 32.93 45 18.86 28 33.10 105
70 Jeff Young Plantation Police 90.47 30 44.34 14 30.08 68 32.80 106
30 Adam Gruler Orlando Police 84.42 44 37.59 29 2.43 1 30.90 107
96 Scott Fry Fort Lauderdale PD 116.19 4 33.67 41 34.06 82 30.70 108

161 Brian Pare Boca Raton Police 94.87 21 41.75 24 28.19 60 29.70 109
163 Richard Schaut Coral Springs Police 91.61 29 34 38 11.56 17 29.30 110
37 Erin Young Margate Police 95.42 20 34.53 37 22.78 40 29.10 111

120 Gary Flowers Palm Beach Sheriffs Office 86.75 37 46.96 10 20.08 30 27.50 112
95 Harry Brayley Sarasota County Sheriff 98.22 17 35.4 32 23.06 44 26.90 113
56 Simon Franks Sarasota County Sheriff 96.93 19 31.92 52 3.73 3 25.70 114
4 Pascal France Fort Lauderdale PD 111.33 7 31.50 58 14.56 19 24.70 115

146 Riyath Benham Broward County Sheriff 105.11 13 42.84 21 27.09 55 23.80 116
112 Greg Bishop Broward County Sheriff 108.55 9 43.81 18 25.85 51 20.10 117
28 Andrew Collaretti Delray Beach Police 130.50 1 33.11 44 20.84 32 20.10 118
67 Karl Poehl Broward County Sheriff 93.67 25 43.93 17 7.61 12 20.00 119

166 Garrett Williams Florida State University PD 117.3 3 34.65 35 21.56 35 19.00 120
152 Jeff Ballard Tallahassee Police 108.16 10 33.95 39 5.55 8 18.30 121
77 Arnold Campbell Hollywood Police 110.72 8 67.53 2 28.91 63 17.20 122
5 Darrell Seckendorf Sarasota County Sheriff 107.12 12 35.28 33 2.53 2 16.30 123

89 Nicolas Cotellesse Coral Springs Police 98.96 16 45.48 11 4.34 6 12.50 124
140 Greg Tonna Broward County Sheriff 121.33 2 39.52 27 6.64 10 11.10 125
147 Phillip Lanoue Miramar Police 104.09 14 48.87 9 4.39 7 11.10 126
113 Howat Will Fort Lauderdale PD 107.37 11 56.06 5 14.77 20 11.00 127
57 Joseph Soren Lauderhill Police 116.18 5 64.02 3 11.25 16 6.60 128
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54 Thomas Dague Palm Beach Sheriffs Office 53.75 1
144 J.R. Ramage Fort Lauderdale PD 55.20 2
10 Mike Leadbeter University of Maryland 55.52 3
38 David Rosko Florida Highway Patrol 56.62 4

139 Donnie Glunt Tallahassee Police 59.00 5
49 Brian Fitzgerald Fort Lauderdale PD 59.27 6
61 Sebastian Uebrig Fort Lauderdale PD 59.42 7

107 Rafael Ugalde Palm Beach Sheriffs Office 62.61 8
149 Chuck Flint Sarasota County Sheriff 62.81 9
52 Justin Reed Delray Beach Police 63.75 10
19 George Stamp Prince George County Police 64.39 11
79 Arthur Jennings Fort Lauderdale PD 65.18 12
69 Paul Rich Palm Beach Sheriffs Office 65.37 13
58 James Boudreaux Seminole Police 65.50 14
12 Mitch VanSant Seminole Police 67.41 15
24 Luis Paez Palm Beach Sheriffs Office 69.07 16

143 Jared Garfield Palm Beach Sheriffs Office 70.14 17
60 Kevin Schafer Sarasota Police 70.56 18
31 Bryan Ivings Sarasota County Sheriff 71.59 19

132 Ryan Mugridge Palm Beach Sheriffs Office 74.56 20
117 Zach Lyne Tallahassee Police 78.53 21

8 Donald Smith Palm Beach Sheriffs Office 78.67 22
51 Daniel Abrahamson Osceola County Sheriff 80.87 23

101 Greg Armstrong Tallahassee Police 81.50 24
110 Gregory Forsyth Seminole Police 81.52 25
64 Keith Galster University of Maryland 82.72 26

153 Brian Vick Palm Beach Sheriffs Office 83.23 27
82 Al Loudermilk Palm Beach Sheriffs Office 85.39 28
35 Steve Higgins Fort Lauderdale PD 85.60 29

120 Gary Flowers Palm Beach Sheriffs Office 86.75 30
97 Phillip Crowley Palm Beach Sheriffs Office 87.50 31
84 Kevin Stransky Margate Police 87.97 32
72 Joseph Companion Seminole Police 89.20 33
74 Kevin Brown Osceola County Sheriff 92.06 34
13 Don Solinger Fort Lauderdale PD 92.17 35

118 Steve Flanary Osceola County Sheriff 92.30 36
37 Erin Young Margate Police 95.42 37
80 Daniel Cramer Delray Beach Police 96.83 38

135 Amaury Murgado Osceola County Sheriff 104.93 39
113 Howat Will Fort Lauderdale PD 107.37 40

NAME
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148 Josh Holloway New Smyrna Beach Police 48.48 1
23 Adam Reisner Boca Raton Police 50.37 2
41 Justin Zalonis Miami Shores Police 50.83 3
40 Marco LeBlanc Baton Rouge Police 51.65 4
59 Steve Rossman Broward County Sheriff 51.65 5
33 Jeremy Copas Sunrise PD 51.72 6
1 Eric Crompton Broward County Sheriff 51.73 7

44 Jimmie Smith Orange County Sheriff 52.69 8
63 Mike Daly Boca Raton Police 53.58 9
39 Nestor Montesino Miami Dade Police 55.05 10
73 Chris Butler Sarasota County Sheriff 55.56 11
6 Jason Drucker Sunrise PD 56.28 12

25 Gary Fischer Broward County Sheriff 59.45 13
27 Michael Rodes Florida State University PD 60.25 14
78 Jeremy Stanley Baton Rouge Police 61.34 15

154 Mike Parmenter Orange County Sheriff 61.66 16
127 Brandon Smith Baton Rouge Police 61.75 17
21 Kevin Anderson Broward County Sheriff 62.02 18

106 Drew Leopold Orlando Police 62.50 19
22 John Harrison Coral Springs Police 63.59 20
18 Mike Feltovic Sarasota County Sheriff 63.72 21
20 Ray DeJesus North Miami Police 64.28 22

105 Scott Groves Pembroke Pines Police 65.13 23
128 Todd Mills Fort Lauderdale PD 65.87 24
165 Manny Perez Miami Dade Police 66.95 25
17 Terry Hanstein Broward County Sheriff 67.11 26

100 Cory Gray Boynton Beach Police 67.58 27
142 Brad Mitchell Lauderhill Police 67.64 28

2 Martin Giller Miami Dade Police 68.13 29
93 Darren Dillon Orlando Police 68.84 30
98 Fred Laurie Boca Raton Police 69.28 31
85 Mark Shafer Broward County Sheriff 70.58 32
50 Greg Jansen Davie Police 70.63 33

103 David Wilson Broward County Sheriff 70.86 34
15 Mike Pianelli Broward County Sheriff 71.56 35
45 Joe McHugh Coral Springs Police 72.59 36
92 Robert Silvagni Miami Beach Police 73.40 37
94 Mike Elwell Broward County Sheriff 73.62 38
42 Jose Gonzalez Broward County Sheriff 74.30 39
47 Daniel Griswold Boynton Beach Police 74.53 40

158 John Herl Hollywood Police 75.38 41
43 Seth Schaller Miramar Police 76.09 42

124 Albert Acosta Miami Dade Police 76.34 43
109 Todd Mitchell Sarasota County Sheriff 76.62 44
108 Eugene Moll Broward County Sheriff 76.65 45
68 Eric Schuster Coral Springs Police 77.24 46

138 Cory Miles Sunny Isles Beach Police 78.37 47
91 Chris Rutledge Miami Dade Police 79.58 48

115 Eloy Gonzalez Miramar Police 80.81 49
55 Brett Sheffield Florida State University PD 81.25 50
9 Larry Akers Broward County Sheriff 81.52 51

151 Charlie Herring Pembroke Pines Police 82.17 52
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160 Mary Gushwa Fort Lauderdale PD 82.44 53
62 Don Kirby Broward County Sheriff 82.53 54
7 Chris Swinson Coral Springs Police 82.87 55

162 Caleb Eisworth Baton Rouge Police 83.10 56
34 Derek Fernandes Coral Springs Police 83.14 57
65 Kees VanGils Miami Dade Police 83.20 58
26 Shaun VanBeber FDOT LEL 84.37 59
14 Gerald Machurick Miami Gardens Police 84.40 60
30 Adam Gruler Orlando Police 84.42 61
16 Franco Dillena Miramar Police 85.29 62
86 Jason Sorrell Miramar Police 85.53 63

164 Jose Rosales Miramar Police 85.93 64
66 Jonathan Black Pembroke Pines Police 85.94 65
32 Eric Bienkievitz Broward County Sheriff 85.95 66

123 Christopher Stewart Orlando Police 86.81 67
159 William Bradshaw Miami Gardens Police 88.14 68
126 Scott McGourty Broward County Sheriff 88.78 69
70 Jeff Young Plantation Police 90.47 70

163 Richard Schaut Coral Springs Police 91.61 71
134 Joel Stevenson Plantation Police 92.08 72
130 John Stewart Coral Springs Police 93.54 73
67 Karl Poehl Broward County Sheriff 93.67 74

155 Cristian Manga Broward County Sheriff 93.86 75
102 Kenneth Barnes Miami Gardens Police 94.14 76
90 Donnie Jackson Broward County Sheriff 94.23 77

161 Brian Pare Boca Raton Police 94.87 78
56 Simon Franks Sarasota County Sheriff 96.93 79

125 Ben Buckley Florida State University PD 97.44 80
95 Harry Brayley Sarasota County Sheriff 98.22 81
89 Nicolas Cotellesse Coral Springs Police 98.96 82

116 Doug Lashbrook Broward County Sheriff 99.92 83
53 John Kelly Broward County Sheriff 101.73 84

119 Tony Molina Orange County Sheriff 102.06 85
131 Vince Kearney Broward County Sheriff 103.57 86
147 Phillip Lanoue Miramar Police 104.09 87
146 Riyath Benham Broward County Sheriff 105.11 88
121 Ken Lugo Broward County Sheriff 105.62 89
99 Mat Radabaugh Broward County Sheriff 106.59 90
5 Darrell Seckendorf Sarasota County Sheriff 107.12 91

112 Greg Bishop Broward County Sheriff 108.55 92
122 James Klay Sarasota County Sheriff 110.28 93
77 Arnold Campbell Hollywood Police 110.72 94

136 Jeff Propst Broward County Sheriff 111.28 95
88 Joe Littlejohn Orange County Sheriff 114.31 96
57 Joseph Soren Lauderhill Police 116.18 97

166 Garrett Williams Florida State University PD 117.30 98
81 Corry Roberts Broward County Sheriff 118.18 99

140 Greg Tonna Broward County Sheriff 121.33 100
48 Joe Solis Broward County Sheriff 125.09 101

129 Ross Bethard Boca Raton Police 133.50 102
156 Charlie Turco Boynton Beach Police 135.56 103
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111 Eric Chase Seminole County Sheriff 51.13 1
141 Dean Cresswell Seminole County Sheriff 69.25 2
46 Jared Sieg Ocala Police 71.50 3

104 Brennan Grady Ocala Police 99.46 4
75 Leonard Griggs Ocala Police 143.25 5
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Jeremy Stanley 30.71 0 5 25.71 1
Jared Sieg 30.90 0 5 25.90 2
Josh Holloway 31.23 0 5 26.23 3
Marco LeBlanc 31.42 0 5 26.42 4
Caleb Eisworth 31.67 0 5 26.67 5
Mike Daly 32.20 0 5 27.20 6
Eric Crompton 32.28 0 5 27.28 7
Kevin Anderson 32.53 0 5 27.53 8
Jeremy Copas 32.68 0 5 27.68 9
Drew Leopold 32.71 0 5 27.71 10
Brandon Smith 32.71 0 5 27.71 11
Joe Littlejohn 32.73 0 5 27.73 12
Chris Butler 32.86 0 5 27.86 13
Jason Drucker 32.95 0 5 27.95 14
John Harrison 32.98 0 5 27.98 15
Adam Reisner 32.98 0 5 27.98 16
Brad Mitchell 33.02 0 5 28.02 17
Don Solinger 33.11 0 5 28.11 18
Nestor Montesino 33.11 0 5 28.11 19
Steve Rossman 33.20 0 5 28.20 20
Zach Lyne 33.31 0 5 28.31 21
Brett Sheffield 33.34 0 5 28.34 22
Kevin Schafer 33.53 0 5 28.53 23
Albert Acosta 33.58 0 5 28.58 24
Martin Giller 33.64 0 5 28.64 25
Mike Parmenter 33.84 0 5 28.84 26
Jimmie Smith 33.87 0 5 28.87 27
Donnie Glunt 33.95 0 5 28.95 28
Thomas Dague 33.96 0 5 28.96 29
Mike Elwell 34.00 0 5 29.00 30
Ray DeJesus 34.02 0 5 29.02 31
Mike Feltovic 34.08 0 5 29.08 32
Chris Swinson 34.12 0 5 29.12 33
Bryan Ivings 34.18 0 5 29.18 34
David Rosko 34.42 0 5 29.42 35
Robert Silvagni 34.46 0 5 29.46 36
Mitch VanSant 34.56 0 5 29.56 37
Scott Groves 34.64 0 5 29.64 38
Shaun VanBeber 34.70 0 5 29.70 39
Mike Pianelli 34.75 0 5 29.75 40
Manny Perez 34.77 0 5 29.77 41
Arthur Jennings 34.80 0 5 29.80 42
Brian Fitzgerald 34.87 0 5 29.87 43
Christopher Stewart 34.98 0 5 29.98 44
Mark Shafer 35.05 0 5 30.05 45
Joe McHugh 35.14 0 5 30.14 46
Sebastian Uebrig 35.14 0 5 30.14 47
Donnie Jackson 35.15 0 5 30.15 48
John Herl 35.20 0 5 30.20 49
Larry Akers 35.25 0 5 30.25 50
Seth Schaller 35.31 0 5 30.31 51
Tony Molina 35.37 0 5 30.37 52
J.R. Ramage 35.49 0 5 30.49 53
Jared Garfield 35.52 0 5 30.52 54
Cory Miles 35.62 0 5 30.62 55
Brian Vick 35.62 0 5 30.62 56
Michael Rodes 35.64 0 5 30.64 57
Jose Gonzalez 35.67 0 5 30.67 58
Kenneth Barnes 35.67 0 5 30.67 59
Eric Bienkievitz 35.78 0 5 30.78 60

FUN RUN RESULTS
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Greg Armstrong 35.80 0 5 30.80 61
Ryan Mugridge 35.84 0 5 30.84 62
Kevin Stransky 35.86 0 5 30.86 63
Darren Dillon 35.89 0 5 30.89 64
Mike Leadbeter 35.96 0 5 30.96 65
Rafael Ugalde 36.02 0 5 31.02 66
Chuck Flint 36.06 0 5 31.06 67
Al Loudermilk 36.17 0 5 31.17 68
Franco Dillena 36.27 0 5 31.27 69
Chris Rutledge 36.33 0 5 31.33 70
Kees VanGils 36.37 0 5 31.37 71
Joseph Companion 36.40 0 5 31.40 72
Pascal France 36.50 0 5 31.50 73
Don Kirby 36.52 0 5 31.52 74
James Boudreaux 36.77 0 5 31.77 75
Greg Jansen 36.81 0 5 31.81 76
Ben Buckley 36.81 0 5 31.81 77
Eric Schuster 36.86 0 5 31.86 78
Simon Franks 36.92 0 5 31.92 79
Todd Mills 36.96 0 5 31.96 80
John Stewart 36.96 0 5 31.96 81
Todd Mitchell 37.08 0 5 32.08 82
Donald Smith 37.09 0 5 32.09 83
Phillip Crowley 37.37 0 5 32.37 84
Keith Galster 37.65 0 5 32.65 85
Gregory Forsyth 37.93 0 5 32.93 86
Joel Stevenson 37.93 0 5 32.93 87
Andrew Collaretti 38.11 0 5 33.11 88
Luis Paez 38.14 0 5 33.14 89
Steve Higgins 38.45 0 5 33.45 90
Scott Fry 38.67 0 5 33.67 91
Cristian Manga 38.83 0 5 33.83 92
Jeff Ballard 38.95 0 5 33.95 93
Richard Schaut 39.00 0 5 34.00 94
Justin Reed 39.25 0 5 34.25 95
Bert Thomas 39.43 0 5 34.43 96
Erin Young 39.53 0 5 34.53 97
Eloy Gonzalez 39.64 0 5 34.64 98
Garrett Williams 39.65 0 5 34.65 99
Paul Rich 39.68 0 5 34.68 100
Darrell Seckendorf 40.28 0 5 35.28 101
Harry Brayley 40.40 0 5 35.40 102
Justin Zalonis 34.11 2 0 36.11 103
Jose Rosales 41.61 0 5 36.61 104
Adam Gruler 35.59 2 0 37.59 105
Daniel Griswold 34.98 4 0 38.98 106
Greg Tonna 34.52 5 0 39.52 107
Derek Fernandes 36.81 4 0 40.81 108
Gerald Machurick 36.00 5 0 41.00 109
Brian Pare 33.75 8 0 41.75 110
Fred Laurie 35.11 7 0 42.11 111
Eric Chase 36.61 6 0 42.61 112
Riyath Benham 39.84 3 0 42.84 113



ID AGENCY TIME PLACE
40 Marco LeBlanc Baton Rouge Police 163.77 1
78 Jeremy Stanley Baton Rouge Police 154.89 2

127 Brandon Smith Baton Rouge Police 151.06 3
15 Mike Pianelli Broward County Sheriff 135.73 4
21 Kevin Anderson Broward County Sheriff 124.11 5
79 Arthur Jennings Fort Lauderdale PD 101.83 6

144 J.R. Ramage Fort Lauderdale PD 96.31 7
1 Eric Crompton Broward County Sheriff 94.92 8

42 Jose Gonzalez Broward County Sheriff 83.85 9
6 Jason Drucker Sunrise PD 81.67 10

59 Steve Rossman Broward County Sheriff 80.53 11
2 Martin Giller Miami Dade Police 71.59 12

49 Brian Fitzgerald Fort Lauderdale PD 71.42 13
61 Sebastian Uebrig Fort Lauderdale PD 70.00 14
73 Chris Butler Sarasota County Sheriff 65.62 15

162 Caleb Eisworth Baton Rouge Police 64.20 16
143 Jared Garfield Palm Beach Sheriffs Office 62.45 17
81 Corry Roberts Broward County Sheriff 60.92 18
60 Kevin Schafer Sarasota Police 59.87 19
88 Joe Littlejohn Orange County Sheriff 59.58 20
41 Justin Zalonis Miami Shores Police 58.90 21

128 Todd Mills Fort Lauderdale PD 58.00 22
105 Scott Groves Pembroke Pines Police 57.96 23
85 Mark Shafer Broward County Sheriff 57.15 24
94 Mike Elwell Broward County Sheriff 55.14 25

148 Josh Holloway New Smyrna Beach Police 54.23 26
12 Mitch VanSant Seminole Police 52.78 27
24 Luis Paez Palm Beach Sheriffs Office 52.61 28
33 Jeremy Copas Sunrise PD 50.09 29

126 Scott McGourty Broward County Sheriff 50.03 30
58 James Boudreaux Seminole Police 49.55 31
86 Jason Sorrell Miramar Police 48.09 32
20 Ray DeJesus North Miami Police 47.00 33
38 David Rosko Florida Highway Patrol 46.25 34

158 John Herl Hollywood Police 43.96 35
90 Donnie Jackson Broward County Sheriff 42.93 36
9 Larry Akers Broward County Sheriff 41.27 37

100 Cory Gray Boynton Beach Police 41.19 38
13 Don Solinger Fort Lauderdale PD 40.30 39
17 Terry Hanstein Broward County Sheriff 39.93 40

139 Donnie Glunt Tallahassee Police 39.86 41
14 Gerald Machurick Miami Gardens Police 38.83 42
62 Don Kirby Broward County Sheriff 38.50 43
98 Fred Laurie Boca Raton Police 37.40 44
84 Kevin Stransky Margate Police 35.92 45

165 Manny Perez Miami Dade Police 35.65 46
44 Jimmie Smith Orange County Sheriff 34.61 47
22 John Harrison Coral Springs Police 34.43 48
96 Scott Fry Fort Lauderdale PD 34.06 49
10 Mike Leadbeter University of Maryland 33.78 50
46 Jared Sieg Ocala Police 33.35 51

102 Kenneth Barnes Miami Gardens Police 33.19 52
124 Albert Acosta Miami Dade Police 32.80 53
72 Joseph Companion Seminole Police 32.56 54
54 Thomas Dague Palm Beach Sheriffs Office 32.16 55
26 Shaun VanBeber FDOT LEL 32.09 56
66 Jonathan Black Pembroke Pines Police 32.02 57
82 Al Loudermilk Palm Beach Sheriffs Office 31.42 58

117 Zach Lyne Tallahassee Police 30.97 59

NAME

INDIVIDUAL SLOW RIDE RESULTS
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27 Michael Rodes Florida State University PD 30.62 60
109 Todd Mitchell Sarasota County Sheriff 30.28 61
69 Paul Rich Palm Beach Sheriffs Office 30.25 62
70 Jeff Young Plantation Police 30.08 63

103 David Wilson Broward County Sheriff 30.08 64
159 William Bradshaw Miami Gardens Police 29.90 65
106 Drew Leopold Orlando Police 29.87 66
164 Jose Rosales Miramar Police 29.78 67
77 Arnold Campbell Hollywood Police 28.91 68
55 Brett Sheffield Florida State University PD 28.59 69
93 Darren Dillon Orlando Police 28.40 70

161 Brian Pare Boca Raton Police 28.19 71
160 Mary Gushwa Fort Lauderdale PD 28.08 72
92 Robert Silvagni Miami Beach Police 27.90 73

142 Brad Mitchell Lauderhill Police 27.56 74
7 Chris Swinson Coral Springs Police 27.41 75

146 Riyath Benham Broward County Sheriff 27.09 76
19 George Stamp Prince George County Police 26.18 77
91 Chris Rutledge Miami Dade Police 26.07 78

107 Rafael Ugalde Palm Beach Sheriffs Office 25.86 79
112 Greg Bishop Broward County Sheriff 25.85 80
130 John Stewart Coral Springs Police 25.43 81
97 Phillip Crowley Palm Beach Sheriffs Office 25.37 82

132 Ryan Mugridge Palm Beach Sheriffs Office 25.06 83
104 Brennan Grady Ocala Police 24.43 84
155 Cristian Manga Broward County Sheriff 23.32 85
125 Ben Buckley Florida State University PD 23.17 86
119 Tony Molina Orange County Sheriff 23.13 87
95 Harry Brayley Sarasota County Sheriff 23.06 88
34 Derek Fernandes Coral Springs Police 23.03 89

153 Brian Vick Palm Beach Sheriffs Office 22.97 90
47 Daniel Griswold Boynton Beach Police 22.80 91
37 Erin Young Margate Police 22.78 92

138 Cory Miles Sunny Isles Beach Police 22.56 93
123 Christopher Stewart Orlando Police 22.42 94
149 Chuck Flint Sarasota County Sheriff 22.03 95
101 Greg Armstrong Tallahassee Police 22.00 96
166 Garrett Williams Florida State University PD 21.56 97
45 Joe McHugh Coral Springs Police 21.50 98
43 Seth Schaller Miramar Police 20.95 99
28 Andrew Collaretti Delray Beach Police 20.84 100

141 Dean Cresswell Seminole County Sheriff 20.56 101
120 Gary Flowers Palm Beach Sheriffs Office 20.08 102
115 Eloy Gonzalez Miramar Police 20.06 103
99 Mat Radabaugh Broward County Sheriff 20.00 104

134 Joel Stevenson Plantation Police 18.86 105
151 Charlie Herring Pembroke Pines Police 18.35 106
50 Greg Jansen Davie Police 16.94 107
39 Nestor Montesino Miami Dade Police 16.59 108
35 Steve Higgins Fort Lauderdale PD 15.16 109

154 Mike Parmenter Orange County Sheriff 15.11 110
111 Eric Chase Seminole County Sheriff 15.06 111
64 Keith Galster University of Maryland 15.00 112

113 Howat Will Fort Lauderdale PD 14.77 113
4 Pascal France Fort Lauderdale PD 14.56 114

23 Adam Reisner Boca Raton Police 12.50 115
163 Richard Schaut Coral Springs Police 11.56 116
57 Joseph Soren Lauderhill Police 11.25 117
63 Mike Daly Boca Raton Police 11.15 118



ID AGENCY TIME PLACENAME

INDIVIDUAL SLOW RIDE RESULTS

110 Gregory Forsyth Seminole Police 9.66 119
68 Eric Schuster Coral Springs Police 8.23 120

116 Doug Lashbrook Broward County Sheriff 7.70 121
67 Karl Poehl Broward County Sheriff 7.61 122
31 Bryan Ivings Sarasota County Sheriff 6.90 123

140 Greg Tonna Broward County Sheriff 6.64 124
121 Ken Lugo Broward County Sheriff 5.98 125
18 Mike Feltovic Sarasota County Sheriff 5.87 126

152 Jeff Ballard Tallahassee Police 5.55 127
136 Jeff Propst Broward County Sheriff 4.39 128
147 Phillip Lanoue Miramar Police 4.39 129
89 Nicolas Cotellesse Coral Springs Police 4.34 130

108 Eugene Moll Broward County Sheriff 4.15 131
16 Franco Dillena Miramar Police 4.05 132
56 Simon Franks Sarasota County Sheriff 3.73 133
5 Darrell Seckendorf Sarasota County Sheriff 2.53 134

30 Adam Gruler Orlando Police 2.43 135
8 Donald Smith Palm Beach Sheriffs Office 0.00

25 Gary Fischer Broward County Sheriff 0.00
32 Eric Bienkievitz Broward County Sheriff 0.00
48 Joe Solis Broward County Sheriff 0.00
51 Daniel Abrahamson Osceola County Sheriff 0.00
52 Justin Reed Delray Beach Police 0.00
53 John Kelly Broward County Sheriff 0.00
65 Kees VanGils Miami Dade Police 0.00
71 Bert Thomas Broward County Sheriff 0.00
74 Kevin Brown Osceola County Sheriff 0.00
75 Leonard Griggs Ocala Police 0.00
80 Daniel Cramer Delray Beach Police 0.00

114 Ronald Brown Delray Beach Police 0.00
118 Steve Flanary Osceola County Sheriff 0.00
122 James Klay Sarasota County Sheriff 0.00
129 Ross Bethard Boca Raton Police 0.00
131 Vince Kearney Broward County Sheriff 0.00
133 Robert Lopez Florida Highway Patrol 0.00
135 Amaury Murgado Osceola County Sheriff 0.00
137 Tom Shirley Sarasota County Sheriff 0.00
145 Mike Rodowsky University of Maryland 0.00
156 Charlie Turco Boynton Beach Police 0.00



ID AGENCY NAME PLACE
59 Broward SO Steve Rossman 1
46 Ocala PD Jared Sieg 2
38 FHP David Rosko 3

CHALLENGE RIDE RESULTS



AGENCY RIDER 1 RIDER 2 RIDER 3 RIDER 4 TIME PLACE
Baton Rouge Stanley LeBlanc Smith Eisworth 7:05.03 1
Broward SO 1 Anderson Crompton Rossman Pianelli 5:04.92 2
FLPD A Solinger Mills Fitzgerald Ramage 4:07.00 3
Broward SO 2 Shafer Elwell McGourty Gonzalez 3:56.00 4
Mixed Nuts Drucker Copas VanBeber Holloway 3:04.30 5
Broward SO 3 Bienkievitz Kirby Roberts Solis 2:53.06 6
PBSO 1 Garfield Paez Dague Rich 2:16.47 7
Miami Dade Giller Rutledge Perez Acosta 2:10.12 8
FLPD B Jennings Uebrig Gushwa Fry 1:51.69 9
Orange County SO Littlejohn Parmenter Smith Molina 1:49.91 10
North Miami Gardens Machurick Bradshaw Barnes DeJesus 1:49.71 11
Broward SO 6 Wilson Propst Lugo Lashbrook 1:48.95 12
Seminole PD VanSant Boudreaux Companion Forsyth 1:36.56 13
The Remainders Rosko Lopez Zalonis Jansen 1:34.09 14
Tallahassee PD Armstrong Lyne Glunt Ballard 1:26.00 15
Broward SO 4 Hanstein Kelly Fisher Jackson 1:24.44 16
Orlando PD Leopold Dillon Stewart Gruler 1:23.84 17
Pembroke Pines/Miami Bch Black Herring Groves Silvagni 1:06.00 18
Broward SO 7 Behnam Tonna Poehl Kearney 0:42.00 22
Sir-Drops-A-Lot Soren Stevenson Young Mitchell 0:40.00 23
FLPD C Higgins Will France Herl 0:30.00 19
FSU PD Rodes Sheffield Buckley Williams 0:22.28 20
Broward SO 5 Bishop Manga Radabaugh Moll 0:09.00 21

TEAM SLOW RIDE RESULTS



PLACE AGENCY RIDER
1 Baton Rouge Jeremy Stanley
2 Baton Rouge Marco LeBlanc
3 Baton Rouge Brandon Smith
4 Broward SO Mike Pianelli
5 Broward SO Kevin Anderson

BRONFMAN SLOW RIDE CHALLENGE



Team Results
Team Name Total

BSO 1 Steve Rossman 51.65
Eric Crompton 51.73
Kevin Anderson 62.02
Mike Pianelli 71.56

BSO 1 Average 59.24
MixedNuts Josh Holloway 48.48

Jeremy Copas 51.72
Jason Drucker 56.28
Shaun  VanBeber 84.37

MixedNuts Average 60.21
FLPD A J.R. Ramage 55.20

Sebastian Uebrig 59.42
Arthur Jennings 65.18
Todd Mills 65.87

FLPD A Average 61.42
Baton Rouge Marco LeBlanc 51.65

Jeremy Stanley 61.34
Brandon Smith 61.75
Caleb Eisworth 83.10

Baton Rouge Average 64.46
PBSO 1 Thomas Dague 53.75

Paul Rich 65.37
Luis Paez 69.07
Donald Smith 78.67

PBSO 1 Average 66.72
Boca Raton PD Adam Reisner 50.37

Mike Daly 53.58
Fred Laurie 69.28
Brian Pare 94.87

Boca Raton PD Average 67.03
Miami-Dade Manny Perez 66.95

Martin Giller 68.13
Albert Acosta 76.34
Chris Rutledge 79.58

Miami-Dade Average 72.75
BSO 2 Gary Fischer 59.45

Mark Shafer 70.58
Mike Elwell 73.62
Scott McGourty 88.78

BSO 2 Average 73.11
Coral Springs "A" John Harrison 63.59

Joe McHugh 72.59
Eric Schuster 77.24
Chris Swinson 82.87

Coral Springs "A" Average 74.07
The Remainders Justin Zalonis 50.83

David Rosko 56.62
Greg Jansen 70.63
Robert Lopez 122.88

The Remainders Average 75.24
Orlando PD Drew Leopold 62.50

Darren Dillon 68.84
Adam Gruler 84.42
Christopher Stewart 86.81

Orlando PD Average 75.64

TEAM RESULTS



Team Results

TEAM RESULTS

Sarasoto SO "A" Chris Butler 55.56
Mike Feltovic 63.72
Todd Mitchell 76.62
Darrell Seckendorf 107.12

Sarasoto SO "A" Average 75.76
Seminole PD James Boudreaux 65.50

Mitch VanSant 67.41
Gregory Forsyth 81.52
Joseph Companion 89.20

Seminole PD Average 75.91
PBSO 2 Rafael Ugalde 62.61

Jared Garfield 70.14
Al Loudermilk 85.39
Phillip Crowley 87.50

PBSO 2 Average 76.41
Pembroke Pines Scott Groves 65.13

Robert Silvagni 73.40
Charlie Herring 82.17
Jonathan Black 85.94

Pembroke Pines Average 76.66
Univ of MD/PG County Mike Leadbeter 55.52

George Stamp 64.39
Keith Galster 82.72
Mike Rodowsky 119.82

Univ of MD/PG County Average 80.61
Tallahassee PD Donnie Glunt 59.00

Zach Lyne 78.53
Greg Armstrong 81.50
Jeff Ballard 108.16

Tallahassee PD Average 81.80
BSO 3 Jose Gonzalez 74.30

Eugene Moll 76.65
Don Kirby 82.53
Donnie Jackson 94.23

BSO 3 Average 81.93
Miramar PD Seth Schaller 76.09

Eloy Gonzalez 80.81
Franco Dillena 85.29
Jason Sorrell 85.53

Miramar PD Average 81.93
Orange County Jimmie Smith 52.69

Mike Parmenter 61.66
Tony Molina 102.06
Joe Littlejohn 114.31

Orange County Average 82.68
North Miami Gardens Ray DeJesus 64.28

Gerald Machurick 84.40
William Bradshaw 88.14
Kenneth Barnes 94.14

North Miami Gardens Average 82.74
SeminoleSO/Ocala Eric Chase 51.13

Dean Cresswell 69.25
Jared Sieg 71.50
Leonard Griggs 143.25

SeminoleSO/Ocala Average 83.78



Team Results

TEAM RESULTS

BSO 6 David Wilson 70.86
Larry Akers 81.52
Karl Poehl 93.67
John Kelly 101.73

BSO 6 Average 86.95
FLPD B Brian Fitzgerald 59.27

Mary Gushwa 82.44
Don Solinger 92.17
Scott Fry 116.19

FLPD B Average 87.52
FSU PD Michael Rodes 60.25

Brett Sheffield 81.25
Ben Buckley 97.44
Garrett Williams 117.30

FSU PD Average 89.06
Lauderhill/Plantation Brad Mitchell 67.64

Jeff Young 90.47
Joel Stevenson 92.08
Joseph Soren 116.18

Lauderhill/Plantation Average 91.59
Coral Springs "B" Derek Fernandes 83.14

Richard Schaut 91.61
John Stewart 93.54
Nicolas Cotellesse 98.96

Coral Springs "B" Average 91.81
Osceola SO Daniel Abrahamson 80.87

Kevin Brown 92.06
Steve Flanary 92.30
Amaury Murgado 104.93

Osceola SO Average 92.54
Sarasota SO "B" Bryan Ivings 71.59

Simon Franks 96.93
Harry Brayley 98.22
James Klay 110.28

Sarasota SO "B" Average 94.26
BSO 4 Terry Hanstein 67.11

Eric Bienkievitz 85.95
Corry Roberts 118.18
Joe Solis 125.09

BSO 4 Average 99.08
BSO 5 Cristian Manga 93.86

Ken Lugo 105.62
Greg Bishop 108.55
Jeff Propst 111.28

BSO 5 Average 104.83
BSO 7 Doug Lashbrook 99.92

Vince Kearney 103.57
Mat Radabaugh 106.59
Greg Tonna 121.33

BSO 7 Average 107.85



ID AGENCY SCORE PLACE
10 University of Maryland Mike Leadbeter 55.52 1
49 Fort Lauderdale PD Brian Fitzgerald 59.27 2
25 Broward County Sheriff Gary Fischer 59.45 3
27 Florida State University PD Michael Rodes 60.25 4

128 Fort Lauderdale PD Todd Mills 65.87 5
17 Broward County Sheriff Terry Hanstein 67.11 6
12 Seminole Police Mitch VanSant 67.41 7
2 Miami Dade Police Martin Giller 68.13 8

85 Broward County Sheriff Mark Shafer 70.58 9
50 Davie Police Greg Jansen 70.63 10
94 Broward County Sheriff Mike Elwell 73.62 11
8 Palm Beach Sheriffs Office Donald Smith 78.67 12

91 Miami Dade Police Chris Rutledge 79.58 13
9 Broward County Sheriff Larry Akers 81.52 14

62 Broward County Sheriff Don Kirby 82.53 15
14 Miami Gardens Police Gerald Machurick 84.40 16
82 Palm Beach Sheriffs Office Al Loudermilk 85.39 17
67 Broward County Sheriff Karl Poehl 93.67 18
37 Margate Police Erin Young 95.42 19

125 Florida State University PD Ben Buckley 97.44 20
95 Sarasota County Sheriff Harry Brayley 98.22 21

116 Broward County Sheriff Doug Lashbrook 99.92 22
135 Osceola County Sheriff Amaury Murgado 104.93 23
77 Hollywood Police Arnold Campbell 110.72 24

129 Boca Raton Police Ross Bethard 133.50 25

50+ RESULTS

NAME



ID AGENCY SCORE PLACE
149 Sarasota County Sheriff Chuck Flint 62.81 1
19 Prince George County Police George Stamp 64.39 2
105 Pembroke Pines Police Scott Groves 65.13 3
151 Pembroke Pines Police Charlie Herring 82.17 4
153 Palm Beach Sheriffs Office Brian Vick 83.23 5
35 Fort Lauderdale PD Steve Higgins 85.60 6
164 Miramar Police Jose Rosales 85.93 7
66 Pembroke Pines Police Jonathan Black 85.94 8
70 Plantation Police Jeff Young 90.47 9
163 Coral Springs Police Richard Schaut 91.61 10
134 Plantation Police Joel Stevenson 92.08 11
118 Osceola County Sheriff Steve Flanary 92.30 12
130 Coral Springs Police John Stewart 93.54 13
155 Broward County Sheriff Cristian Manga 93.86 14
161 Boca Raton Police Brian Pare 94.87 15
53 Broward County Sheriff John Kelly 101.73 16
131 Broward County Sheriff Vince Kearney 103.57 17
147 Miramar Police Phillip Lanoue 104.09 18
135 Osceola County Sheriff Amaury Murgado 104.93 19
146 Broward County Sheriff Riyath Benham 105.11 20
113 Fort Lauderdale PD Howat Will 107.37 21
77 Hollywood Police Arnold Campbell 110.72 22
136 Broward County Sheriff Jeff Propst 111.28 23
4 Fort Lauderdale PD Pascal France 111.33 24
57 Lauderhill Police Joseph Soren 116.18 25
145 University of Maryland Mike Rodowsky 119.82 26
140 Broward County Sheriff Greg Tonna 121.33 27
133 Florida Highway Patrol Robert Lopez 122.88 28
156 Boynton Beach Police Charlie Turco 135.56 29
137 Sarasota County Sheriff Tom Shirley 155.72 30

NAME

NOVICE RESULTS



2013 2014 Increase  Pts
Sarasota SO James Klay 204.78 110.28 94.50
Broward SO Scott McGourty 160.34 88.78 71.56
Hollywood PD John Herl 145.64 75.38 70.26
Sarasota SO Todd Mitchell 144.25 76.62 67.63
Coral Springs PD Nicholas Cotellese 158.95 98.96 59.99
Palm Beach SO Jared Garfield 124.37 70.14 54.23
Coral Springs PD Derek Fernandez 136.20 83.14 53.06
Miramar PD Frank Dillena 136.85 85.29 51.56
Univ Md Police Keith Galster 131.00 82.72 48.28
Miami Dade PD Albert Acosta 115.00 76.34 38.66
Broward SO Matt Radabaugh 117.80 106.59 11.21

MOST IMPROVED NOVICE RESULTS


